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treasurer in favor of and payable to the county treasurer
of tlie county wherein said expenditures were incurred.

SEC. 4. There is hereby appropriated from any money
in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum
of one thousand dollars (§1,000) annually or so much thereof
as may be necessary for the purpose of carrying this act
into effect

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 2d, 1887.
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CHAPTER, 151.
• [8- F. No. 91,3

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE CANVASS OF VOTES UPON
THE SUBMISSION OF AN AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE
EIGHT (8) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF
MINNESOTA, PROPOSED PURSUANT TO CHAPTER ONE
(1) OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF MINNESOTA FOB THE
YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-
FIVE (1885).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the canvass of the vote cast upon the Canvass of
submission of the proposed amendment to article eight submission of
(8) of the constitution of the State of Minnesota, pur-
suant to the pro visions of chapter one (1), of the general
laws of the State'of Minnesota for the year eighteen hun-
dred and eighty-five (1885) be, and the same is in all
things legalized,

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.- wke cffect'

Approved March 7th 1887.


